OP \$65.00 5646622

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM818332

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TWILL LLC		06/13/2023	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILL ANTHONY PERMANENT COSMETICS LLC	
Street Address:	3271 S. TAMIAMI TRAIL SUITE E	
City:	PORT CHARLOTTE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33952	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5646622	SAF
Registration Number:	5523039	STAY AFTERCARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: info@trademarks411.com

Correspondent Name: Trademarks Information International LLC

Address Line 1: 525 San Ysidro Rd #134

Address Line 4: Santa Barbara, CALIFORNIA 93108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William Mitchell
SIGNATURE:	/William Mitchell/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=attachment 1#page1.tif source=attachment 1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008103 FRAME: 0905

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

WHEREAS TWILL LLC ("Assignor") with an address of 3030 S. JONES BLVD., SUITE 104, LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89126, has adopted, used and is using the mark(s) referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS WILL ANTHONY PERMANENT COSMETICS LLC ("Assignee") with an address of 3271 S. TAMIAMI TRAIL SUITE E, PORT CHARLOTTE FL 33952, is desirous of acquiring said mark(s) and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Date: 6/13/23

Date: 6/13/22

TWILL LLC

Assignor

Name: William Mitchell

Title: Member

WILL ANTHONY

PERMANENT COSMETICS

LLC

Assignee
By:

Name: William Mitchell

Title: Member

TRADEMARK REEL: 008103 FRAME: 0906 SCHEDULE A

Mark

Registration Number

Registration Date

SAF

5646622

January 8, 2019

STAY AFTERCARE

5523039

July 24, 2018

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 06/20/2023

REEL: 008103 FRAME: 0907